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Background
● Only unmarried, heterosexual 

couples can enter into live-in  
relationships.

● Rule 15(3)(e), applicants are 
required to submit an extensive set 
of documents for registration 
Failure to register a live-in 
relationship within a month may 
result in both civil and criminal 
penalties.

● Upon conviction, a magistrate may 
impose a jail term of up to three 
months, a fine of up to ₹10,000, or 
both.

● All Sections Of Society Irrespective of 
Their Religion - Treated Equally 

● Based On The Premise- No 
Connection Between Religion And 
Law In Modern Civilization.

Uniform Civil Code
Issue Of UCC – Before 1947
● The Lex Loci Report Of October 1840
● The Queen’s 1859 Proclamation- 

Promised Absolute Non-Interference 
In Religious Matters.

Issue Of UCC – Post-1947
● Jawaharlal Nehru And Dr. B.R 

Ambedkar Pushed For A Uniform Civil 
Code.

Issue Of UCC – Post-1947
● Jawaharlal Nehru And Dr. B.R 

Ambedkar Pushed For A Uniform Civil 
Code.

Important Cases Related to UCC
● Shah Bano Begum v. Mohammad 

Ahmed Khan (1985): right of a Muslim 
woman to claim maintenance from 
her husband under Section 125 of the 
CrPC, even after the expiry of the Iddat 
period. 
○ UCC - removing contradictions 

based on ideologies.
● Sarla Mudgal v. Union of India (1995): 

Hindu husband cannot convert to 
Islam and marry another woman 
without dissolving his first marriage.
● prevent such fraudulent 

conversions and bigamous 
marriages.
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● Shayara Bano v. Union of India 
(2017): declared the practice of triple 
talaq as unconstitutional and 
violative of the dignity and equality of 
Muslim women.
● Parliament -enact a law to 

regulate Muslim marriages 
and divorces.

Mains Practice Question

Recently Uttarakhand implemented the 
Uniform Civil Code. In this context, 
examine the challenges and 
opportunities in implementing a Uniform 
Civil Code. (15 Marks, 250 words)

Challenges in implementation  of a 
Uniform Civil Code
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A closer read of the Union Budget

● What is Budget ?
● Constitutional Provisions
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Legal System of US Citizenship
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Fall in Employment under MGNREGS
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Prelims PYQ 2017

At one of the places in India, if you stand on the seashore and watch the sea, you will 
find that the sea water recedes from the shoreline a few kilometers and comes back to 
the shore, twice a day, and you can actually walk on the seafloor when the water 
recedes. This unique phenomenon is seen at

a) Bhavnagar

b) Bheemunipatnam

c) Chandipur

d) Nagapattinam

Very Short Range Air Defence 
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Q1.  Consider the following statements 
regarding the Uniform Civil Code (UCC):

1. The Uniform Civil Code is explicitly 
mentioned as a Fundamental Right 
under Part III of the Indian Constitution.

2. The Directive Principles of State Policy 
(DPSP) recommend implementing a 
Uniform Civil Code for citizens 
throughout India.

Which of the statements given above is/are 
correct?
a) 1 only
b) 2 only
c) Both 1 and 2
d) Neither 1 nor 2

Answer: b

Q2. Regarding the Union Budget 2025-26, 
consider the following statements:

1. The new tax regime has raised the 
income tax exemption limit to ₹12 lakh.

2. A National Manufacturing Mission has 
been established to boost 
manufacturing and exports.

3. The fiscal deficit target for 2025-26 is set 
at 4.4% of GDP.

How many of the statements given above 
is/are correct?
a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None 

Answer: c

Q3.  Regarding the provisions related to 
Citizenship in India, consider the following 
statements:

1. The Constitution of India provides for 
both single and dual citizenship.

2. The process of acquiring Indian 
citizenship is exclusively governed by the 
Citizenship Act, of 1955.

3. A person who has voluntarily acquired 
the citizenship of another country is 
automatically deprived of Indian 
citizenship.

Which of the statements given above are 
correct?
a) 1 and 2 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 1 and 3 only
d) 1, 2 and 3

Answer: b

Q4.  Regarding the Livestock Census in India, 
consider the following statements:

1. The Livestock Census is conducted every 
five years by the Ministry of Agriculture & 
Farmers Welfare.

2. The latest Livestock Census recorded an 
increase in the total livestock population 
in India.

3. The Livestock Census includes data on 
both indigenous and exotic breeds of 
cattle.

How many of the statements given above 
is/are correct?
a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None

Answer: c

Q5.  Regarding the Mahatma Gandhi National 
Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), 
consider the following statements:

1. It guarantees 150 days of wage 
employment to every rural household in 
India.

2. The wages under MGNREGA are 
determined by the Central Government 
and are uniform across all states.

3. Social audit is a mandatory provision 
under MGNREGA to ensure transparency 
and accountability.

Which of the statements given above is/are 
correct?
a) 1 and 2 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 3 only
d) 1, 2 and 3

Answer: c
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